COUNTY OFCOOK	SS.	92054706
The elsinon Allied Mason	n Contractors, Inc	an Illinois corporation
Skokie County of		
notice and claim for lien againstLeop.		
Corporation		
contractor, of Glendale Heigh	ts, County of	
State of Illinois, and Granada Par Bank & Trust Co., of Chickered to as "owner"), ofCityo		
State ofIllinois	, and states:	!
That onJuly 23,		<del></del>
the County of Sook		The state of the s
to-wit:		
		DEFY-02 FILING \$8.
The same was a consistence of the same a consistence of the constant of the co		<del>┈┈┟╶⋛⋲⋞⋞⋖┈┈┟┞┋⋛</del> ┩┈ <del>⋞⋍⋰⋸⋴⋭⋸⋌⋩⋫⋼⋒⋸</del> ⋰⋋⋨⋷∁⋞⋷∁∁
		45355 + C ¥ - 92 - 084736 COOK COUNTY POCURSER
		=32-405-036 nicago, Illinois
Permanent Real Estate Index Number():		32 405 026
Addressies) of premises: 6455 No		nicago. Illinois
•		
and Leopardo Constructio		<u> </u>
was owner's contractor for the improven	ient the cof.	01
That on September 24,		19_31, said contractor made a
subcontract with the claimant to' prov.	/ )	i
for and in said improvement, and that o	n November 8.	, 19 <u>91,</u>
the claimant completed thereunder <sup>2</sup> _al.	l required by said co	ntract to be done.
		Y <sub>C</sub> ,
		<i>'T</i> '
The second control of		2
That at the special instance and rec		
	-	
materials at and extra and additional labor		
and completed same on November That said owner, as the agent, as		
(d)-ro-yangsh bisk-ai-karup bak-umt (d)-ro-yangsh bisk-ai-karup bak-umt		विधान्त्रमाण्याताणाः न्याः वता जन्यस्यवाद्यवाद
That said contractor is entitled to c	•	None None
rad sad contractor is entitled to c	realts on account thereof as follow	3
leaving due, unpaid and owing to the claim		
Five Hundred Twenty and (		
the claimant claims a lien on said land and i		
to become due from the owner under said PREPARED BY AND MAIL TO:		
	Allied Mason (Name of sole ownership, fire	Contractors, Inc.
David B. Pogrund 221 North LaSalle, Suite 3		ні <b>ў</b> с - осрупацкая
Chicago, Illinois 60601		4
1. State what the claimant was to do. 2. "All required by said contract to be done;" or	By browne	LCT.
"delivery of materials to the value of \$	maurie Kat	z, Přesident
or "labor to the value of \$ etc.  3 if extras fill out, if no extras strike out.  Strike out of the value of \$ etc.		
4. Strike out clause (a) or (b).	1411	
	105 97	X:-
	- V 610 / /	

The state of the s	Notary Teablic Notary
Notary Public, State or tunned by 13/94	
Significant Country Country	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
"OFFICIAL SEAL SILVE	10 Lawrence 1992.
	SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this bold day
•	THOME PER GRAZUSCHE
David B. Pogrund	
- 1/1 8 / (m)	
	Chicago, Illinois 60690
0405700 70 1550 000	33 Morth LaSalle Street
ipepido 10 ob teur	American National Bank & Tr
Q	MORTGAGEE
115 dorth Brandon Drive Glendale Heights, IL 60139	Chicago, Illinois 60626
reobardo Construction, Inc	Loyola University 6525 North Sheridan Road
	., , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
GUNERAL CONTRACTOR	OMMEE
Chicago Illinois 60690	Attention: Jim Condik
33 North LaSalle Street	dibaop mit , moidaodda
\$0-0\$680T#	Chicago Illinois 60626
American Wational Bank & Trust Co., of Chicago t/u,	Granada Partnership 6455 North Sheridan Road
2 Ares Legolteld geninems	didagondaed ebenead
OMNEK	OMNEK
an i choăny i i i i an	ANO THE TIPE
RECEILL REQUESTED	
U31414643/111	VH HVYNGSH
datat#da5/ 114	AN SALDULAR
d31214025/ 114	3. See Below:
	Requested.
aid, Certified Mail, Return Recei	U. S. Mail, proper costage prepa Requested. 3, See Below:
laim for Lien to the followi ed below by depositing same in t aid, <b>Certified Mail, Return Recei</b>	Subcontractor's Notice and Clentities at the Addresses listers U. S. Mail, proper costage preparedusted.  3. See Below:
laim for Lien to the followi ad below by depositing same in t aid, <b>Certified Mail, Return Recei</b>	S. That on Pebruary 4, Subcontractor's Notice and Clentities at the addresses listed. S. Mail, proper nostage preparequested.  Requested.  3. See Below:
, 1992, I sent a copy of th laim for Lien to the followi aid, <b>Certified Mail, Return Recei</b>	Affidavit.  2. Thut on Pebruary 4, Subcontractor's Motice and Clentities at the addresses listed.  3. See Below:
I am authorized to make th, 1992, I sent a copy of the following same in the depositing same in the certified Mail, Return Receivations	Mason Contractors, Inc., and Affidavit.  2. Thit on Pebruary 4, Subcontractor's Motice and Clentities at the Addresses listed or S. Mail, proper costage preparequested.  3. See Below:
a attorneys and agents of Alli I am authorized to make th laim for Lien to the followi ad below by depositing same in t aid, <b>Certified Mail, Return Recei</b>	and stack as follows:  1. That I am one of the Mason Centractors, Inc., and Subcontractor's Notice and Clentities at the addresses listentities at the addresses listentities.
a attorneys and agents of Alli I am authorized to make th laim for Lien to the followi ad below by depositing same in t aid, <b>Certified Mail, Return Recei</b>	and stack as follows:  1. That I am one of the Mason Centractors, Inc., and Subcontractor's Notice and Clentities at the addresses listentities at the addresses listentities.
g first duly sworn on oath depo a attorneys and agents of Alli I am authorized to make the for Lien to the following same in the following same in the following same in the following the following for Lien to the following the following for Lien to the following the following the following for Lien to t	and stack as follows:  1. That I am one of the Mason Centractors, Inc., and Subcontractor's Notice and Clentities at the addresses listentities at the addresses listentities.
First duly sworn on oath depo grires 4/12/92  g first duly sworn on oath depo a attorneys and agents of Alli Jeam authorized to make the for Lien to the following same in the for Lien to the following the same of the following	COUNTY OF COOK )  And stree as follows:  And stree as follows:  And streetors, Inc., and Affidavit.  Subcontractor's Notice and Clentities at the addresses listentifies at the addresses
g first duly sworn on oath depo a attorneys and agents of Alli I am authorized to make the for Lien to the following same in to below by depositing same in the following same in the following same in the following the following for Lien to the Lien to the following for Lien to the following for Lien to the following for Lien to the Li	COUNTY OF COOK  And state as follows:  And state as follows:  And state as follows:  Affidavit.  Subcontractor's Notice and Clentices at the addresses lister on the files of the files
Motary Public, State of Illinois Aly Commission Expires 4/12/92  g first duly sworn on oath deposition aske th 1992, I sent a copy of the following for Lien to the following same in the following the same in the following the same of the following the following for Lien to the following the following for Lien to the following fo	COUNTY OF COOK )  And stree as follows:  And stree as follows:  And streetors, Inc., and Affidavit.  Subcontractor's Notice and Clentities at the addresses listentifies at the addresses
Motery Public, State of Illinois Motery Public, State of Illinois Aly Commission Expires 4/12/92  g first duly sworn on oath depositing same the following and suchorized to make the same for Lien to the following for Lien to the following same in the following same same in the following same same in the following same same same	COUNTY OF COOK  And state as follows:  And state as follows:  And state as follows:  Affidavit.  Subcontractor's Notice and Clentices at the addresses lister on the files of the addresses lister on an the addresses lister on the files of the files
Motary Public, State of Illinois Motary Public, State of Illinois Aly Commission Expires 4/12/92  g first duly sworn on oath depositing to the following and suchorized to make the same for Lien to the following for Lien to the following same in the following same	STATE OF ILLINOIS )  COUNTY OF COOK )  and state as follows:  l. That I am one of the Asson Contractors, Inc., and Subcontractor's Notice and Cleavit.  S. That on Pebruary 4, Asson Contractor's Notice and Cleavit.  Subcontractor's Notice and Cleavities at the Adresses lister on Subcontractor's Notice and Cleavit.  Subcontractor's Notice and Cleavity Asson Contractor's Notice and Cleavity Contractor's Notice and Contractor's Notice and Contractor's Notice and Cleavity Contractor's Notice and Contract
Motary Public State of Hilmois DAVID B. POCRUND Motary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 4/12/92  g first duly sworn on oath depositing to the following and agents of Allinois I am authorized to make the same for Lien to the following as the following as the following as the following as the following in the following the same in the following the following for Lien to the following the following for Lien to the foll	COUNTY OF COOK  And state as follows:  And state as follows:  And state as follows:  Affidavit.  Subcontractor's Notice and Clentices at the addresses lister on the files of the addresses lister on an the addresses lister on the files of the files
Motary Public, State of Hilmois  Motary Public, State of Hilmois  Motary Public, State of Hilmois  I first duly sworn on oath depo  attorneys and agents of Alli  I am authorized to make th  laim for Lien to the followi  aid, Certified Mail, Return Recei	STATE OF ILLINOIS )  COUNTY OF COOK )  and state as follows:  l. That I am one of the Asson Contractors, Inc., and Subcontractor's Notice and Cleavit.  S. That on Pebruary 4, Asson Contractor's Notice and Cleavit.  Subcontractor's Notice and Cleavities at the Adresses lister on Subcontractor's Notice and Cleavit.  Subcontractor's Notice and Cleavity Asson Contractor's Notice and Cleavity Contractor's Notice and Contractor's Notice and Contractor's Notice and Cleavity Contractor's Notice and Contract
Motary Public State of Hilmois DAVID B. POCRUND Motary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 4/12/92 g first duly sworn on oath depositing same the followise below by depositing same in the for Lien to the followise by depositing same in the for Lien to the followise by depositing same in the followise by depositing same in the followise by depositing same in the following same in th	Subscribed and sworn to before me this starts of ILLINOIS ) ss.  COUNTY OF COOK )  and state as follows:  And state as follows:  And state as follows:  Affidavit.  Subcontractor's Notice and Clands of the subcontractor's Notice and Clands of the subcontractor's subcontractor's solution and subcontractor's Notice and Clands of the subcontractor's Notice and Notic
Hotary Public, State, President, 1992.  Hotary Public, State of Hilmois Motary Public, State of Hilmois My Commission Expires 4/12/92  I sam authorized to make the following some for Lien to the following and suppositing same in the s	COUNTY OF COOK  Asson Contractors, Inc., and Subsontractors, Inc., and Subsontractors, Inc., and Subcontractor, Moson Contractors, Inc., and Subcontractor, Motice and Class of the Addresses lister entities at the Addresses lister entitles at the Address entitles enti
Hotary Public, State, President, 1992.  Hotary Public, State of Hilmois Motary Public, State of Hilmois My Commission Expires 4/12/92  I sam authorized to make the following some for Lien to the following and suppositing same in the s	Subscribed and sworn to before me this starts of ILLINOIS ) ss.  COUNTY OF COOK )  and state as follows:  And state as follows:  And state as follows:  Affidavit.  Subcontractor's Notice and Clands of the subcontractor's Notice and Clands of the subcontractor's subcontractor's solution and subcontractor's Notice and Clands of the subcontractor's Notice and Notic
d claim for lien and knows the contents thereof; and  when the kate, president 1992.  Hotary Public, State of Hilinois  BAVID B. POCRUND  Hotary Public, State of Hilinois  BAVID B. POCRUND  Hotary Public, State of Hilinois  Aly Commission Expires 4/12/92  I am authorized to make th  I am authorized to make th  I am authorized to the following  Aly Commission Expires 4/12/92  I am authorized to make th  I am authorized to in the following  Aly Commission Expires 4/12/92  I am authorized to make th  I am authorized to the following  Aly Commission Expires 4/12/92  Aly C	the claimant: that he has read the foregoing notice and that all the statements therein contained are true.  Subscribed and sworn to before me this and state of ILLINOIS  And state of COOK  As a follows:  A hat I am one of the Adaeon Contractors, Inc., and Affidavit.  Subcontractor's Notice and Classes an
d claim for lien and knows the contents thereof; and  when the contents thereof; and  when the contents of 1992.  The commission Expires 4/12/92  Below by depositing same in the following the contents of the following the contents of the contents of the contents of the following the contents of the contents of the following the contents of th	Subscribed and sworn to before me this and the statements therein contained are true.  Subscribed and sworn to before me this and state of ILLINOIS  L. DAVID B. POCRUND, being and state as follows:  L. DAVID B. POCRUND, being and state as a follows:  Subcontractor's Notice and Class of the subcontractor's Notice and Class of the side as a fixe
d claim for lien and knows the contents thereof; and  when the contents thereof; and  when the contents of 1992.  The complete of Allinois  attorneys and agents of Allinois  below by depositing same in the following the contents of the co	on onth deposes and says that he is the Preston Inc., an Illinois corporation  the claimant: that he has read the foregoing notice and that all the statements therein contained are true.  Subscribed and sworn to before me this and state as follows:  I, DAVID B. POGRUND, being and state as follows:  I, DAVID B. POGRUND, being and state as follows:  I, That I am one of the Aldresses and Clare and Contractor's Inc., and Subcontractor's Notice and Clare entities at the Aldresses liste entities at the Aldresses listered and Clare and
dent of Allied Mason Contractors, delaim for lien and knows the contents thereof; and worst electricial Seals of Allie  Hotary Public, State of Hilinois  Bryto B. Pockub  Hy Commission Expires 4/12/92  I am authorized to make the  I am authorized to make the  Lien to the following the for Lien to the following the said, Certified Mail, Return Receipting to the said t	County of COOK  The affant. Maurie Katz  Inc., an Illinois corporation  the claimant: that he has read the foregoing notice and that all the statements therein contained are true.  Subscribed and sworn to before me this and street as follows:  L. DAVID B. POGRUND, being and skeet as follows:  L. DAVID B. POGRUND, being and scountractors.  L. That I am one of the Aldresses lists and Contractors.  Subcontractor's Notice and City and Subcontractor's Notice Subc
dent of Allied Mason Contractors, delaim for lien and knows the contents thereof; and worst electricial Seals of Allie  Hotary Public, State of Hilinois  Bryto B. Pockub  Hy Commission Expires 4/12/92  I am authorized to make the  I am authorized to make the  Lien to the following the for Lien to the following the said, Certified Mail, Return Receipting to the said t	on oath deposes and says that he is the Preston Inc., an Illinois corporation  the claimant: that he has read the foregoing notice and that all the statements therein contained are true.  Subscribed and sworm to before me this and state as follows:  I, DAVID B. POGRUND, being and state as follows:  L, DAVID B. POGRUND, being and state as follows:  I, That I am one of the Asson Contractors, Inc., and Subcontractor:  Subcontract

# UNG FATO CHAMA IGOPY

# PASCEL 16

THE MORER 148 PEET 3 3/4 INCHES OF THAT PART OF LOT 8 LYING WESTERLY OF THE RIGHT OF WAY OF CHICAGO, MILMAUREE AND ST. PAUL RATINGAD IN CAPE MAYER, BEING A SUBDIVIDIOU OF THE SOUTH EAST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 38, TOWNSHIP 41 HORTE, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IS COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

## PARCEL 31

THE SOUTH 159 FERT 1/4 YNCHES OF THE MORTH 108.2 FERT OF THAT PART OF LOT 8 LYING WESTERLY OF THE RIGHT OF MAY OF THE CHICAGO, ETHNORIZE AND ST. FAUL RAILROAD IN CAPS SAYES, SEING A SUBOLVISION OF THE SOUTH EAST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 13, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, EXCEPT THAT WART OF THE NORTH 7 1/2 FEET OF THE SOUTH 207 1/2 FEET OF SAID LOT 8, HEASURED ON THE RADIUS OF THE ARC OF THE RIGHT OF MAY OF THE CHICAGO, MILHAUREE AND ST. PAUL RAILBOAD; MESTERLY OF AND PARALLEL TO THE WEST LINE OF THE RIGHT OF MAY OF THE CHICAGO, RILHAUREE AND ST. PAUL RAILROAD AND EASTERLY OF A LINE DESCRIPTED AS FOLLOWS: SECTIONING AT A FOIRT OF THE HORTE LINE OF THE SOUTH 200 FEET OF SAID LOT 8, SAID FOIRT SEING 80.92 FEET TO A FOIRT ON THE MORTE LINE OF THE SOUTH SOY 1/2 FEET OF SAID LOT 8 AND MINGE POINT IS 98.03 FREE EAST LINE OF SHERIDAN ROAD, ALL TO COOR COUNTY, ILLIENCES

#### PARCEL 31

THE SCUTE TOO FEET OF THAT TOOM OF LOT & MEASURED ALONG THE WEST LINE THEREOF LYING WEST OF THE CHICAGO, MILMAUKEE AND ST. PAUL RATHROAD RIGHT OF WAY IN CAPE MIYEU, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE BOUTH EAST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF DECITION 32, TOWNSHIP 41 HOWTH BANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOR COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

### PARCEL 4:

THAT PART OF THE MORTH 7 1/2 FEST OF THE SOUTH 207 1/2 FEST OF LOT 8 (REASURED ON THE VEST LINE THEREOF) IN COME MATES, BEING A SECURDIVISION OF THE SOUTH EAST FRACTIONAL QUARTED OF SECTION 32, CONNECTS 41, MOSTE, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL PERIDIAN, LYING MESE OF THE 10 FRET (NEASURED ON THE RADULE OF THE ARC OF THE RIGHT OF MAY OF CHICAGO, MILMAUREM AND ST. FAUL RAILROAD) MESTERLY OF AND PARALLEL TO THE WESTERLY LIKE OF THE SIGHT OF MAY OF THE CHICAGO, MILMAUREE AND ST. PAUL RAILROAD AND EAST OF A LINE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE BOTTOLLINE

OF THE BOUTH BOD PRET OF SAID LOT S AS MEASURED ALONG THE WEST LIKE THEREOF, SAID FOLDS BEING SS.92 FEET MAST OF THE EAST LIKE OF SHERIDAN BOAD, AS MEASURED ALONG THE MOSTE LIKE OF THE SOUTH 100 FEET OF SAID LOT S, THERE MOSTEMASTERIA 15.93 FEET TO A FOLKS ON THE MOSTE LIKE OF THE SOUTH 187 L/A FRET, HEASURED ALONG THE WEST LIKE OF SAID LOT 3, WHICH FOLKS ALONG THE MOSTEM LIKE OF SAID SOUTH 207 MARRIDAN ROAD AS MEASURED ALONG THE MOSTEM LIKE OF SAID SOUTH 207 L/2 FEET OF SAID LOT S, ALL IN COOR COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

9. Inspection. Lender or its igent may make resonate elettres upon and inspections of the Property. Lender shall give rrower notice at the time of a prior to an inspection specifying reasonable codes. It is inspection.

10. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any 9. Inspection. Lender or Borrower notice at the time

condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and

shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking is equal to or greater than the amount of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking. Any balance shall be paid to Barrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking is less than the amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing or unless applicable law otherwise provides, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument whether or not the sums are then due.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages. Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the sums

secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments.

11. Borrower Not Released; Forhearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest of Borrower shall not commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or renedy.

12. Successors and Ligins Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument should had and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17. Borrower's Ovenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrumen' and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent.

13. Loan Charges, If the loan secured by this Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that in interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (a) any such man charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this retund or reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the radiction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge

14. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided to, it this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of mother method. The notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. At y notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any other address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in this Security

Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Linder when given as provided in this paragraph.

15. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument with the governed by federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or all y part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transfer ed and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate paym or in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is p. o. bited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument.

It Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any remedies

permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have enforcement of this Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlier of: (a) 5 days (or such other, period as applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in this Security Instrument; or (b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays Leguer all sums which then would be due under this Security Instrument and the Note as if no acceleration had occurred; (b) cures any Jefault of any other covenants or agreements; (c) pays all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security Instrument, including but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the nen of this Security Instrument, Lender's rights in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall continue unchanged. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective as if no acceleration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraph 17.

19. Sale of Note; Change of Loan Servicer. The Note or a partial interest in the Note (together with this Security Instrument) may be sold one or more times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale may result in a change in the entity (known as the "Loan Servicer") that collects monthly payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument. There also may be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a sale of the Note. If there is a change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change in accordance with paragraph 14 above and applicable law. The notice will state the name and address of the new Loan Servicer and the address to which payments should be made. The notice will also contain any other

information required by applicable law.

20. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Borrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall promptly take

all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 20, "Hazardous Substances" are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volatile solvents, materials containing asbestos or formaldehyde, and radioactive materials. As used in this paragraph 20, "Environmental Law" means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate Form 3014 9190 (page 3 of 4 pages) to health, safety or environmental protection.

1-4 Family Rider

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

21. Acceleration; Remedies, Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 unless applicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the non-existence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument without further demand and may foreclose this Security Instrument by judicial proceeding. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 21, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.

22. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security Instrument without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.

23. Waiver of Homestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

24. Riders to this Security Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Security Instrument, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security Instrument. [Check applicable occurs]

☐ Condominium Rider

☐Graduated Payment lider	☐ Planned Unit Development Rider	☐ Biweekly Payment Rider
☐ Balloon Rider	Rate Improvement Rider	☐ Second Home Rider
Other(s) [specify]		
BY SIGNING BELOW, Borrower accepts an in any rider(s) executed by Borrower and revided w	d agrees to the terms and covenants contained in with it.	n this Security Instrument and
Witnesses:		1/
	ANTINONY KEENE	Borrower
	Social Security Number 321- August Leens Aren Keene	(Seal)
	Socies Security Number337(Seal)	(Seal)
Social Security Number	Social Security Yun ber	
Space	Below This Line For Acknowledgment	
STATE OF ILLINOIS, COOK		
I,	ally known to me to be the same person(s) what in person, and acknowledged that he/she/they	hose ngine(s) subscribed to the
Given under my hand and official seal, this	3 rd day of Selection	,, 19 <sup>1</sup> <del>7.</del>
My Commission expires:	Notary Public "OFFICIAL SEA LISA A. SMIT Notary Public, State My Commission Expires	H of Iflinois
	any bonshie aron Expire.	2 10/01/00 }

This Instrument was prepared by:

SCOTT MALOUF FOR: Fleet Mortgage Corp. 2500 WEST HIGGINS ROAD, SUITE 725 HOFFMAN ESTATES, ILLINOIS 60195

☐ Adjustable Ra e Fider